ACHIA Annual Public Comment Session

ACHIA Members,

We are pleased to invite you to the Alaska Comprehensive Health Insurance Association (ACHIA) Annual Public Comment Session, which will take place on October 20, 2023, at 11:30 am Alaska Time. This is a valuable opportunity for you as a policyholder to share your questions, concerns, or feedback with the ACHIA Board of Directors, who are eager to hear from you.

The Public Comment Session will be held at the Alaska Division of Insurance in Anchorage, Alaska. The address is as follows:

Alaska Division of Insurance Atwood Building 550 W 7th Ave, 15th floor, STE 1560 Anchorage, AK 99501-3567

If you are unable to attend in person, you can request either a phone number or a link to join the meeting remotely by calling ACHIA Customer Service at 1-888-290-0616. Please let them know that you would like to participate in the Public Comment Session by phone or online, and they will email you the details.

You can also submit your written comments by mail or email to be read aloud during the meeting at:

ACHIA Attention: Debbie McCormick P.O. Box 1090 Great Bend, KS 67530

Or

govmembersupport@benefitmanagementllc.com

Hope to see and hear from you soon.